

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2387/2018

Fateh Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prakash Thakuria, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

/ Order

16/07/2018

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner contends that the revisional Court below at the time of cognizance could not take documents produced by the accused into consideration.

Relies upon judgment rendered by the Supreme Court in the case of ***State of Orissa Vs. Debendra Nath Padhi, reported as A.I.R. 2005 S.C. 359.***

Issue notice to the respondents, for 24.09.2018.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

ashok