

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2387/2018

Fateh Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. NS Dhakad PP Mr. Monu Kumar for Mr. Sudhir Jain for respondent

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

-/Order/-

11/12/2018

Mr. Monu Kumar on behalf of Mr. Sudhir Jain has caused appearance for the respondent no.2. He has submitted that Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2 shall be filed in the Registry within three days from today. He prays for an adjournment.

As prayed, list this case on 7.2.2019.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

Mak/-