

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2387/2018

Fateh Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Gupta through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Jain through VC Mr. Shyam Prakash Sharma, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

28/06/2021

At joint request, list the matter on 13.07.2021.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

Simple Kumawat /42



सत्यमेव जयते